be made by management to fully capacitate the internal audit unit, attract and retain suitably qualified audit 
committee members and view these two units as an indispensable tool in discharging their responsibilities. 

Material misstatements/corrections to the financial statements
One hundred and thirty-four (134) municipalities required material corrections to their financial statements due 
to errors, omissions and inconsistencies that were identified by the auditors. These material corrections could 
have been detected by the municipalities themselves had the internal audit unit and audit committee functions,